
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
06/03/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,197,510
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,307,385

3rd Payment 2,422,754
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 2,543,892
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 2,671,087
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 2,804,641
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 2,944,873
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 3,092,117
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 3,246,722
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 3,409,059
8 05/06/20 Wed $17,973,304 $60,214,842 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.0% 21.0% 11th Payment 3,579,511
9 05/09/20 Sat $20,749,764 $70,020,589 $68,000,000 $54,700,000 1.243 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 3,758,487

10 05/13/20 Wed $19,005,404 $78,054,205 $77,000,000 $61,900,000 1.243 3.2% 26.2% 13th Payment 3,946,411
11 05/16/20 Sat $21,682,760 $86,868,700 $86,000,000 $69,500,000 1.238 3.6% 28.9% 14th Payment 4,143,732
12 05/20/20 Wed $20,128,138 $95,342,672 $95,000,000 $76,700,000 1.238 3.4% 31.3% 15th Payment 4,350,919
13 05/23/20 Sat $24,191,340 $106,123,938 $104,000,000 $83,500,000 1.245 4.1% 34.1% 16th Payment 4,568,464
14 05/27/20 Wed $22,234,160 $115,537,476 $114,000,000 $91,600,000 1.245 3.7% 36.6% 17th Payment 4,796,888
15 05/30/20 Sat $25,933,546 $127,275,021 $125,000,000 $99,000,000 1.262 4.3% 39.3% 18th Payment 5,036,732

16 06/03/20 Wed $23,812,785 $136,292,515 $135,000,000 $107,000,000 1.262 4.0% 41.7% 19th Payment 5,288,569
17 06/06/20 Sat $26,970,888 $146,505,928 $146,000,000 $115,700,000 1.262 4.5% 44.4% 20th Payment 5,552,997
18 06/10/20 Wed $23,812,785 $155,523,422 $0 1.262 4.0% 46.6% 21st Payment 5,830,647
19 06/13/20 Sat $26,970,888 $165,736,836 $0 1.262 4.5% 49.0% 22nd Payment 6,122,179
20 06/17/20 Wed $23,812,785 $174,754,330 $0 1.262 4.0% 51.0% 23rd Payment 6,428,288
21 06/20/20 Sat $26,970,888 $184,967,743 $0 1.262 4.5% 53.2% 24th Payment 6,749,703
22 06/24/20 Wed $23,812,785 $193,985,237 $0 1.262 4.0% 55.1% 25th Payment 7,087,188
23 06/27/20 Sat $26,970,888 $204,198,650 $0 1.262 4.5% 57.1% 26th Payment 7,441,547
24 07/01/20 Wed $23,812,785 $213,216,144 $0 1.262 4.0% 58.8% 27th Payment 7,813,625
25 07/04/20 Sat $26,970,888 $223,429,558 $0 1.262 4.5% 60.7% 28th Payment 8,204,306
26 07/08/20 Wed $23,812,785 $232,447,052 $0 1.262 4.0% 62.3% 29th Payment 8,614,521
27 07/11/20 Sat $26,970,888 $242,660,465 $1,815,000,000 $1,438,200,000 1.262 4.5% 64.0% 30th Payment 9,045,247
28 07/15/20 Wed $23,812,785 $251,677,959 $1,870,000,000 $1,481,800,000 1.262 4.0% 65.4% Total 146,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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